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Hieromartyr Eutyches, Disciple of St. John tge ?Theolgian; St. Adouen, archbishop of Rouen, Gaul; 

NewHieromartyr Cosmas of Ailtolia, Equal to he Apostles 
 

Tone of the Week: 2   ●    Great Doxology: Tone 1  
 

 

DIVINE LITURGY OF ST. JOHN CHRYSOSTOM 
 

 

(Letters and page numbers below refer to the sections in “The Divine Liturgy for Clergy and Laity” found in the pews) 
 

A: First Antiphon (pg. 18): Through the intercessions of the Theotokos, O Savior, save us. 

B: Second Antiphon (pg. 20): Save us, O Son of God, Who art risen from the dead, who sing to Thee: Alleluia. 

C: Third Antiphon and Little Entrance (pg. 24) 
 

• During the Little Entrance, chant the Resurrectional Apolytikion. The Eisodikon (Entrance Hymn) is “O come, let us 

worship… save us, O Son of God, Who art risen from the dead…” After the Little Entrance, sing these hymns in the 

following order: 
 

Troparion of the Resurrection – Tone 2 (pg. 93 in The Divine Liturgy for Clergy and Laity): When Thou didst submit 

Thyself unto death, O Thou deathless and immortal One, then Thou didst destroy hades with Thy Godly power. And when 

Thou didst raise the dead from beneath the earth, all the powers of Heaven did cry aloud unto Thee: O Christ, Thou giver 

of life, glory to Thee. 
 

• Sing the apolytikion of the patron saint or feast of the temple. 
 

Kontakion of the Nativity of the Theotokos – Tone 4:  By thy holy nativity, O pure one, Joachim and Anna were 

delivered from the reproach of barrenness; and Adam and Eve were delivered from the corruption of death; thy people do 

celebrate it, having been saved from the stain of iniquity, crying unto thee: The barren doth give birth to the Theotokos, 

who nourisheth our life. 
 

G: Trisagion (pg. 28): Usual Sunday 
 

H: Liturgy of the Word: (pg. 31) 
 

• Epistle: 1 Corinthians 9:2-12 

• Gospel: Matthew 18:23-35 
 

 

I: Megalynarion of St. John Chrysostom’s Liturgy – Tone 8: “It is truly meet…” (pg. 55 in The Divine Liturgy for 

Clergy and Laity)  

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.allsaints-stl.org/


Upcoming Services:  An extensive church calendar is available on our website.   
 

• Friday, August 22 – 7:00 p.m. Vesperal Divine Liturgy for St. Irenaeus of Lyons 

• Saturday, August 23 – 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, August 24 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

• Wednesday, August 27 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers 

• Saturday, August 30 – NO Great Vespers 

• Sunday, August 31 –9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

• Monday, September 1 – Happy Labor Day! 

• Wednesday, September 3 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study begins 

• Saturday, September 6 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class begins; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, September 7 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy  

• Wednesday, September 10 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study 

• Saturday, September 13 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, September 14 – (Exaltation of the Holy Cross) 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy  

• Wednesday, September 17 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study 

• Saturday, September 20 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, September 21 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy  

• Wednesday, September 24 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study 

• Saturday, September 27 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, September 28 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

• Wednesday, October 1 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study 

• Saturday, October 4 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, October 5 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

• Wednesday, October 8 – 7:00 p.m. Vesperal Divine Liturgy for St. Tikhon 

• Saturday, October 11 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, October 12 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

• Wednesday, October 15 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. NO Book Study – Fall Break 

• Saturday, October 18 – 4:00 p.m. NO Catechism Class – Fall Break; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, October 19 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy; 4:00 p.m. FOCUS 

• Wednesday, October 22 – 7:00 p.m. Vespers; 7:30 p.m. Book Study 

• Saturday, October 25 – 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class; 5:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

• Sunday, October 26 – 8:20 a.m. Orthros; 9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy 

 

News – Events:  
• WELCOME GUESTS!  Please join us for coffee, food, and fellowship after the Divine Liturgy.  Browse our 

bookstore as well. There are complimentary booklets and pamphlets available in the narthex - please help yourself. 

• LEARN TO SING CHURCH HYMNS:  https://www.youtube.com/@AbigailNarrates 

• OUR NEXT FOCUS MEAL will be held on Sunday, July 20, 2024 

• HONOR OR REMEMBER YOUR LOVED ONES:  It is always possible to donate in honor of a living person or in 

memory of someone who has departed this life – cards and envelopes are located next to the stewardship basket in the 

narthex. Families of the departed will be notified of your gift. 
 

Remember this week in your prayers:    
 

• Catechumens: Abigail, John, Ashley, Shannon 

• Newly Illumined:  

• Living: Olivia, William, John (Ray Crawford), Patricia B., Judy, Donna, Patricia K., Peter K., Becki 

• Departed: John, Peggy, Susan Marie 

• Memorial:  

https://www.youtube.com/@AbigailNarrates

